

(Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.5610/2006 @ S.L.P.(C)No. 5900/2004

RAMCHANDRA MURARILAL BHATTAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with C.A.No.5611/2006 @ S.L.P.(C)No.23665/2004

Date: 05/12/2006 These appea were called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Snha pronounced the judgment of the  
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer  
Bhandari.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed.

No order as to costs.

( Madhu Arora )

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj )

AR-cum-PS

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)